900714045 08/16/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900705010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siena Analytics, Inc.		06/27/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Siena Analytics, LLC	
Street Address: 130 Autumn Road	
City: Wrenthem	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02093
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88174895	SIENA INSIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Kennady Wade Address Line 1: 1221 6th Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1187138-0027-CZ43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kennady Wade
SIGNATURE:	/Kennady Wade/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Siena Analytics LLC - MA Filed Conversion 6-27-2022 (File-Stamped)#page1.tif source=Siena Analytics LLC - MA Filed Conversion 6-27-2022 (File-Stamped)#page2.tif source=Siena Analytics LLC - MA Filed Conversion 6-27-2022 (File-Stamped)#page3.tif source=Siena Analytics LLC - MA Filed Conversion 6-27-2022 (File-Stamped)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900714045 REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0037 MA SOC Filing Number: 202232120280 Date: 6/27/2022 8:57:00 AM

6172270178 08:52:38 a.m. 06-27-2022 2 /4

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Entity Conversion of a Domestic Business Corporation to a

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Domestic Other Entity	
(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53; 950 CMR 113.2	29)

	(404014		,
(1) Exa	ct name of corporation prior to c	onversion: Siena Analytic	s, Inc.
(2) Reg	istered office address: 130 Autum		02093 y or town, state, zip code)
(3) Nev	w name after conversion, which s	hall satisfy the organic law o	of the surviving entity:
Si	ena Analytics LLC		
(4) Nev	v type of entity: <u>Limited Liabilit</u>	/ Company	
	plan of entity conversion was du nner required by G.L. Chapter 15		ders, and where required, by each separate voting group in the nization.
	ch any additional sheets containi entity.	ng all information required	to be set forth in the public organic document of the surviv-
	date is specified in accordance w	ith the organic law of the si	nd on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effec- reviving entity: June 27, 2022
Signed	nd nd ind	rell	
· .		(signature of a	uthorized individual)
	lease check appropriate box)		
	Chairman of the board of direc	tors,	
	President, Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
	27th	J E luno	2022

P.C.

c156ds95385Dc11329 06/19/18

6172270178 08:52:49 a.m. 06-27-2022 3 /4

D

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization

(General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

Fed	eral Identification No.: 46-4381712	<u> </u>
(1)	The exact name of the limited liability company:	
	Siena Analytics LLC	
(2)	The street address of the office in the commonwealth a	at which its records will be maintained:
	130 Autumn Road, Wrentham, MA 02093	
(3)	The general character of the business:	
	Design and sell software and software con	sulting services
(4)	Latest date of dissolution, if specified:	
(5)	The name and street address, of the resident agent in the	ne commonwealth:
	NAME	ADDRESS
	John Dwinell	130 Autumn Road, Wrentham, MA 02093
(6)	The name and business address, if different from office	<u> </u>
	NAME	ADDRESS
	John Dwinell	130 Autumn Road, Wrentham, MA 02093

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0039

*or attach resident agent's consent hereto.

RECORDED: 07/06/2022

7)	The name and business address, if different from office location, of each person in addition to manager(s) authorized to execute documents filed with the Corporations Division, and at least one person shall be named if there are no managers:			
	NAME	ADDRESS		
3)	The name and business address, if different from of	fice location, of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver		
		o affect an interest in real property recorded with a registry of deeds or		
	NAME	ADDRESS		
	John Dwinell	130 Autumn Road, Wrentham, MA 02093		
٠,	Additional matters:			
')	Additional matters:			
	•			
	1			
	\mathbf{V}	N N		
igr	ed by (by at least one authorized signatory):			
	ed by (by at least one authorized signatory):			
	sent of resident agent:			
`~~	SCIIL OF ICSIDENT APCIIL:			
	lohn Dwinell			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0040